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TAFE - A brief update on enterprise bargaining 

To briefly update CPSU NSW members our union delegates 
have continued working to identify the key areas/workplace 
issues within the current enterprise agreement that need 
overhaul to better serve the interests of TAFE Administrative, 
Support and related employees. 

This Thursday marks the official beginning of bargaining 
between TAFENSW and your union. 

For the first couple of sessions it is envisaged that the parties 
will bring to the table and agree on the protocols that will 
govern bargaining, and a bargaining plan. We will report back 
on the specifics once they’re established. 

CSPU NSW plan 

As we have communicated previously it is important that we 
engage members across the state, in all areas, be it 
gardeners, IT staff, security staff etc, throughout bargaining to 
ensure all voices are heard and considered.  

In a nutshell, our plan will be to conduct video-conferencing 
across all sites throughout the bargaining process – and we 
invite ALL members to join in the conversation. 

Dates 

Please put these dates in your diary. We will remind you 
closer to the day with meeting notices and VC details. 

• 4 July Coffs  

• 5 July Ballina  

• 16 July Campbelltown 

• 19 July Newcastle  

• 30 July Ultimo 

• 31 July Wollongong  

• 1 August Nowra  

Join your union! 

Your CPSU NSW bargaining team 

South Region 

Brad Cowie – Wollongong 
brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Robert Wurth – Wollongong 
robert.wurth@tafensw.edu.au  

Regina Kimmich – Wollongong 
regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au  

Chris Pickering – Wollongong 
Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au  

Christopher Hobbins – Albury 
christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au  

West Region 

Leanne Riley – Parkes 
Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Patricia Nethery – Dubbo 
Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au  

North Region 

Gale Iseppi – Hunter 
Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Liz Garlick - Tighes Hill 
liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Stephen O’Brien – Newcastle 
stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Brook Down – Coffs Harbour 
brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  

Garry Smith – North 
Garry.Smith@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Dawn Davis – Ultimo 
Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au  

George Bissoli – Ultimo 
George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au  

Simon Gray – Ultimo 
simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Joe Harris – St Leonards 
joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Patrick Kiss – Hornsby 
patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Tracey Doyle – Campbelltown 
TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au  

Joanna Carroll – West Sydney 
Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au  

Glenda Pryor – Blue Mountains 
glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Isabella Ramirra – Strathfield 
isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

Jin Cho – TAFE Digital 
Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au 
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